========   ========

   17

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Edgar Filing: AMERISTAR CASINOS INC - Form 424B4

19

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA FOR
   MISSOURI   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ACQUISITIONS,
   PROPERTIES   FOR THE   ADJUSTMENTS   RELATED
   HISTORICAL   ACQUISITIONS   FOR THE   FINANCINGS
   AMERISTAR   (TO DECEMBER 20,   AND RELATED   SALE OF   AND SALE OF
   HISTORICAL   2000)   FINANCINGS   THE RESERVE   THE RESERVE
   ----------   ----------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

Revenues:
   Casino.....   $278,567   $275,534   $(47,183)(7)   $506,918
   Food and beverage.....   53,653   30,565   (15,746)(7)   68,472
   Rooms.....   18,121   8,794   (4,059)(7)   22,856
   Other.....   12,018   6,827   (1,556)(7)   17,289
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   362,359   321,720   --   (68,544)   615,535
   Less: Promotional allowances.....   28,224   11,330   (6,462)(7)   33,092
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net revenues.....   334,135   310,390   --   (62,082)   582,443
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating Expenses:
   Casino.....   127,077   146,189   (25,609)(7)   247,657
   Food and beverage.....   35,135   27,349   (12,442)(7)   50,042
   Rooms.....   6,944   2,904   (1,608)(7)   8,240
   Other.....   12,257   3,047   (1,133)(7)   14,171
   Selling, general and
   administrative.....   90,416   48,746   $ (1,366)(1)   (15,099)(7)   122,697
   Depreciation and amortization.....   27,784   17,923   (859)(2)   (6,281)(7)
   5,160(3)   43,727
   Impairment loss on assets held for
   sale.....   57,153   --   (57,153)(7)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   356,766   246,158   2,935   (119,325)   486,534
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Income (loss) from operations.....   (22,631)   64,232   (2,935)   57,243   95,909
Other Income (Expense):
   Interest income.....   161   --   161
   Interest expense.....   (28,316)   (40,742)   (74,743)(4)   430(7)
   25,319(5)   3,672(8)
   40,742(6)   (73,638)
   Other.....   (942)   1,294   482(7)   834
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   (29,097)   (39,448)   (8,682)   4,584   (72,643)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income tax provision
  (benefit)and extraordinary item.....   (51,728)   24,784   (11,617)   61,827   23,266
   Income tax provision (benefit).....   (17,981)   6,875   (4,066)(9)   21,027(7)
   619(9)   6,474
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before extraordinary
  item.....   $(33,747)   $ 17,909   $ (7,551)   $ 40,181   $ 16,792
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Earnings (loss) per share before
  extraordinary item:
   Basic.....   $  (1.65)   $   0.82
   ========   ========
   Diluted.....   $  (1.65)   $   0.82
   ========   ========